AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PORTAGE DES SIOUX, MISSOURI, GRANTING AUTHORITY TO THE MAYOR AND THE CITY CLERK OF PORTAGE DES SIOUX TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH ROCK VALLEY FOR EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED IN THE WATER PLANT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PORTAGE DES SIOUX, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

## SECTION I

THAT THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PORTAGE DES SIOUX AND ROCK VALLEY (ATTACHED) BE ACCEPTED AND THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK BE AUTHORIZED TO SIGN SAID AGREEMENT.

## SECTION II

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT AND BE IN FULL FORCE FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND APPROVAL BY THE MAYOR AND THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN. THIS ORDINANCE HAS RECEIVED ALL OF THE REQUIRED READINGS AT THE SAME MEETING AT WHICH THE BILL IS INTRODUCED, SO THAT IT CAN BE PASSED AT ONE MEETING.

PASSED	AND	APPR	OVED	THIS_	1st	_ DAY	OF	Apı	cil			2002.	
							_		- D	LIA DALED	D 470 3.4.0	D	
ATTEST:	:							MARK	υ.	WARNER,	MAYO	K	
		E A.	CISS	SELL,	CITY	CLERI	Κ						

CITY SEAL